## CANARA ROBECO

## Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd. Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012 / 13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No : U65990MH1993PLC071003

## **NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM**

## Change in the nomenclature of Benchmark Indices:

Investors are advised to note that, pursuant to the Press Release dated September 22, 2015 issued by India Index Services & Products Limited (IISL), announcing the rebranding of all the existing IISL indices, the nomenclature of the Benchmark Indices of the following schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund ("CRMF") hereby stands revised with immediate effect. The details of the same are as follows:

Scheme Name	Existing Name of Benchmark Index	Revised Name of Benchmark Index
Canara Robeco F.O.R.C.E Fund	CNX Nifty	Nifty 50
Canara Robeco Emerging Equities	CNX Mid Cap	Nifty Midcap 100
Canara Robeco India Opportunities	CNX Mid Cap	Nifty Midcap 100
Canara Robeco India Opportunities - Series 2	CNX Mid Cap	Nifty Midcap 100

All references to Benchmark Index in Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Document ("KIM") of the aforesaid schemes shall be construed as a reference to revised name of the Benchmark Index.

All other features and terms and conditions of the above mentioned Schemes shall remain unchanged.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information ("SAI"), Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Document ("KIM") of the Scheme(s) of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 26.11.2015 Place: Mumbai

sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.